the RSU Scheme. The RSU Specific Mandate, if granted, will remain in effect during the period
from the date of passing of the ordinary resolution granting the RSU Specific Mandate until
whichever is the earliest of:

(i) the conclusion of the next annual general meeting of the Company;

(ii) the expiration of the period within which the next annual general meeting of the
Company is required by the Articles of Association or any applicable laws to be held;
and

(iii) the revocation or variation of the RSU Specific Mandate by ordinary resolution of the
Shareholders in a general meeting.

The table below is for illustration only and sets out the shareholding structure of the Company
(i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (ii) upon allotment and issue of all the Shares if the RSU
Specific Mandate is exercised in full, assuming no other Shares will be issued between the Latest
Practicable Date and the date until all new Shares have been allotted and issued under the RSU
Specific Mandate (if any):

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issue
of Shares under the RSU

Specific Mandate if
exercised in full

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Shares held by Connected
Persons
Envision Global 700,200,000 47.41% 700,200,000 46.03%
Total Dynamic Holdings
Limited (Note 1) 182,888,000 12.38% 182,888,000 12.02%

Mr. Kang Jingwei, Jeffrey
(Note 2) 1,800,000 0.12% 1,800,000 0.12%

Mr. Wu Lun Cheung Allen
(Note 2) 1,800,000 0.12% 1,800,000 0.12%

Existing grantees under
the RSU Scheme
(Note 3) 1,111,000 0.08% 1,111,000 0.07%

Subtotal 887,799,000 60.11% 887,799,000 58.36%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 8 –

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issue
of Shares under the RSU

Specific Mandate if
exercised in full

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

In public hands

Other existing grantees

under the RSU Scheme

(Note 4) 36,862,800 2.50% 36,862,800 2.42%

Placees and other public

shareholders (Note 5) 514,435,932 34.83% 514,435,932 33.82%

Subtotal 551,298,732 37.33% 551,298,732 36.24%

Others

Returned Shares (Note 6) 1,645,000 0.11% 1,645,000 0.11%

Unallocated Shares (Note 7) 15,194,000 1.03% 15,194,000 1.00%

Grantees under the RSU

Specific Mandate — — 44,307,291 2.91%

Repurchased Shares (Note 8) 20,973,000 1.42% 20,973,000 1.38%

Subtotal 37,812,000 2.56% 82,119,291 5.40%

Total 1,476,909,732 100% 1,521,217,023 100%

Notes:

1. Total Dynamic Holdings Limited is owned by Ms. Yao Yi as to 100%.

2. Each of Mr. Kang Jingwei, Jeffrey and Mr. Wu Lun Cheung Allen is a Director. 1,800,000 Shares were issued

to each of Mr. Kang Jingwei, Jeffrey and Mr. Wu Lun Cheung Allen under the RSU Scheme as at the Latest

Practicable Date.

3. As at the Latest Practicable Date, 1,967,500 Shares were awarded to employees of the Company who are

connected persons of the Company (excluding the Shares awarded to Mr. Kang Jingwei, Jeffrey and Mr. Wu

Lun Cheung Allen under the RSU Scheme) under the RSU Scheme, of which 1,967,500 Shares were vested